com/courses/pb-24/) . Respondent shall provide 
documentation in the form of a course completion certificate to the Board Executive 
Director within five (5) calendar days of receipt of such documentation; 

Respondent shall pay the Board the sum of Four Thousand Five Hundred Twenty-Five and
No/l00 Dollars ($4,525.00) in partial reimbursement for legal and administrative expenses
incurred in this matter. Failure to reimburse associated fees will require the Board to take
further action in collection of this debt. Respondent has twenty-forx (24) months from the
signing of this Order by all parties to reimburse the expenses before the debt will be

[...]

49:977.2 and expressly acknowledges that the disclosure of such information to the Board
shall be without prejudice to the Investigative Board Member's authority to file a formal
Adminishative Complaint against him, or to the Board's capacity, as currently comprised,

Respondent shall pay the Board the sum of Four Thousand Five Hundred Twenty-Five and
No/l00 Dollars ($4,525.00) in partial reimbursement for legal and administrative expenses
incurred in this matter. Failure to reimburse associated fees will require the Board to take
further action in collection of this debt. Respondent has twenty-forx (24) months from the
signing of this Order by all parties to reimburse the expenses before the debt will be